FINDING AID FOR THE
ATHENEUM STUDY CLUB RECORDS, 1967-2013 (#2013-0013)

Contact Information:
University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives
Neumann Library
2700 Bay Area Blvd.
Houston TX 77058
Phone: 281-283-3936
Email: archives@uhcl.edu
URL: www.uhcl.edu/library
Descriptive Summary
Repository (049): University Archives
Collection #: 2013-0013
Title: Atheneum Study Club Records
Creator: Atheneum Study Club
Inclusive Dates: 1983-2011
Bulk Dates: 1967-1985
Extent (300): 5 linear feet (8 boxes)
Language (546): English
Administrative Information
Restrictions on Access (546): None

Restrictions on Use (540): None

Acquisition Information (541): Materials received from Geneva Morris in March 2012 and September
2013

Processed by (583): UHCL Archives staff

Preferred Citation (524): Atheneum Study Club Records (#2013-0013), University of Houston-Clear
Lake Archives.

Biographical/Historical Note (545)

The Atheneum Study Club, a literary and music club, was founded in Pasadena, Texas on January 17,
1946. The founding members were president Mrs. Donald Miller, vice president Mrs. Frank J. Hinkley,
secretary Mrs. C.F. Jaggers, treasurer Mrs. G.A. Hunt, historian Mrs. W.H. Sparks, press chairman Mrs.
Ralph Hall, and parliamentarian Mrs. J.H. Swan. They chose the marigold as the club flower and white
and gold as the club colors. “Good books are the best of friends” was chosen as the club motto,” and the
founding members decided on annual dues of one dollar and to limit the membership to 20 people.



Scope and Content (520)
This collection contains program information and materials, minutes, reports, correspondence, yearbooks,
and scrapbooks of the Atheneum Study Club from roughly the late 1960s to 2013.

Index Terms (6xx):
Subjects: Women — Societies and clubs
Places: Clear Lake (Tex.)

Inventory

Box Folder Title Dates

1 1 History undated
2 Standard Rules, Bylaws, and Proposals 1968, 1989-90
3 Yearly Program Topic Lists undated
4 Program Materials 1972-73
5 Program Materials 1976-77
6 Program Materials 1979-80
7 Program Materials 1980-81
8 Program Materials-Gold 1982-83
9 Program Materials-American Indians 1983-84
10 Program Materials-Egypt 1984-85
11 Program Materials-Texas 1985-86
12 Program Materials-The History of Textiles 1986-87
13 Program Materials-Australia 1987-88
14 Program Materials-Russia 1991-92
15 Program Materials-China 1994-95
16 Program Materials-Wonders of the World 1997-98
17 Program Materials-Islam 1998-99
18 Program Materials-Books, Books, and Books 2001-02
19 Program Materials-Precious Stones and Jewels 2003-04
20 Program Materials-Theater 2004-05
21 Program Materials-Rivers 2005-06
22 Program Materials-Japan 2006-07
23 Program Materials-Historic Structures of the World 2007-08
24 Program Materials-Explorers 2009-10
25 Program Materials-Historical People of Texas 2010-11
26 Program Materials-Women Who Ruled 2011-12
27 Program Materials-Chicago 2012
28 Program Materials-Art 2013
29 Program Materials undated

2 1 Minutes 1967-68
2 Minutes 1968-69
3 Minutes 1969-70
4 Minutes 1970-71
5 Minutes 1971-72
6 Minutes 1972-73
7 Minutes 1973-74
8 Minutes 1974-75
9 Minutes 1975-76
10 Minutes 1976-77
11 Minutes 1977-78
12 Minutes 1978-79

13 Minutes 1979-80



Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-2000
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1993-94



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53

10
11
12

P WNPE

Reports 1995-96
Reports 1996-97
Reports 1997-98
Reports 1998-99
Reports 1999-2000
Reports 2000-2001
Reports 2001-2002
Reports 2002-2003
Reports 2003-2004
Reports 2004-2005
Reports 2005-2006
Reports 2006-2007
Reports 2007-2008
Reports 2008-2009
Reports 2009-2010
Reports 2010-2011
Reports undated
Correspondence 1968-1969
Correspondence 1971-1972
Correspondence 1973-1974
Correspondence 1974-1975,
1975-1976
Correspondence 1977-1978
Correspondence 1979-1980
Correspondence 1980-1981
Correspondence 1981-1982
Correspondence 1983-1984
1984-1985
Correspondence 1985-1986
Correspondence 1986-1987
Correspondence 1987-1988,
1988-1989,
1989-1990
Correspondence 1992-1993
1993-1994
Correspondence 1994-1995
Correspondence 1995-1996
Correspondence 1997-1998,
1998-1999
Correspondence 2006-2007, 2007-2008
Correspondence 2008-2009
Correspondence 2009-2010,
2010-2011,
2011-2012
Correspondence undated
Photo Album/Scrapbook (Folder 1 of 2) c. 1975-1982
Photo Album/Scrapbook (Folder 2 of 2) c. 1975-1982
Photo Album/Scrapbook 1982-1983
Photo Album/Scrapbook 1983-1985
Photo Album/Scrapbook undated
Photo Album/Scrapbook 1989-1990
Photo Album/Scrapbook 1983-1984
Yearbooks 1974-1975-
1981-1982
1985-1986-

Yearbooks 1986-1987-



Yearbooks
Scrapbook

Scrapbook

1996-1997
1997-1998-
2008-2009
1999-2005
2005-2012

c. 2002-2005
1993-1999



	Administrative Information

