# FINDING AID FOR THE ATHENEUM STUDY CLUB RECORDS, 1967-2013 (#2013-0013)

#### **Contact Information:**

University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives Neumann Library 2700 Bay Area Blvd. Houston TX 77058

Phone: 281-283-3936 Email: archives@uhcl.edu URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

#### **Descriptive Summary**

Repository (049): University Archives

**Collection #:** 2013-0013

Title: Atheneum Study Club Records

Creator: Atheneum Study Club

Inclusive Dates: 1983-2011

**Bulk Dates: 1967-1985** 

Extent (300): 5 linear feet (8 boxes)

Language (546): English

#### **Administrative Information**

Restrictions on Access (546): None

Restrictions on Use (540): None

Acquisition Information (541): Materials received from Geneva Morris in March 2012 and September

2013

Processed by (583): UHCL Archives staff

**Preferred Citation** (524): Atheneum Study Club Records (#2013-0013), University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

### **Biographical/Historical Note (545)**

The Atheneum Study Club, a literary and music club, was founded in Pasadena, Texas on January 17, 1946. The founding members were president Mrs. Donald Miller, vice president Mrs. Frank J. Hinkley, secretary Mrs. C.F. Jaggers, treasurer Mrs. G.A. Hunt, historian Mrs. W.H. Sparks, press chairman Mrs. Ralph Hall, and parliamentarian Mrs. J.H. Swan. They chose the marigold as the club flower and white and gold as the club colors. "Good books are the best of friends" was chosen as the club motto," and the founding members decided on annual dues of one dollar and to limit the membership to 20 people.

## Scope and Content (520)

This collection contains program information and materials, minutes, reports, correspondence, yearbooks, and scrapbooks of the Atheneum Study Club from roughly the late 1960s to 2013.

## Index Terms (6xx):

Subjects: Women – Societies and clubs

Places: Clear Lake (Tex.)

## Inventory

Box	Folder	Title	Dates
1	1	History	undated
-	2	Standard Rules, Bylaws, and Proposals	1968, 1989-90
	3	Yearly Program Topic Lists	undated
	4	Program Materials	1972-73
	5	Program Materials	1976-77
	6	Program Materials	1979-80
	7	Program Materials	1980-81
	8	Program Materials-Gold	1982-83
	9	Program Materials-American Indians	1983-84
	10	Program Materials-Egypt	1984-85
	11	Program Materials-Texas	1985-86
	12	Program Materials-The History of Textiles	1986-87
	13	Program Materials-Australia	1987-88
	14	Program Materials-Russia	1991-92
	15	Program Materials-China	1994-95
	16	Program Materials-Wonders of the World	1997-98
	17	Program Materials-Islam	1998-99
	18	Program Materials-Books, Books, and Books	2001-02
	19	Program Materials-Precious Stones and Jewels	2003-04
	20	Program Materials-Theater	2004-05
	21	Program Materials-Rivers	2005-06
	22	Program Materials-Japan	2006-07
	23	Program Materials-Historic Structures of the World	2007-08
	24	Program Materials-Explorers	2009-10
	25	Program Materials-Historical People of Texas	2010-11
	26	Program Materials-Women Who Ruled	2011-12
	27	Program Materials-Chicago	2012
	28	Program Materials-Art	2013
	29	Program Materials	undated
2	1	Minutes	1967-68
	2	Minutes	1968-69
	3	Minutes	1969-70
	4	Minutes	1970-71
	5	Minutes	1971-72
	6	Minutes	1972-73
	7	Minutes	1973-74
	8	Minutes	1974-75
	9	Minutes	1975-76
	10	Minutes	1976-77
	11	Minutes	1977-78
	12	Minutes	1978-79
	13	Minutes	1979-80

14	Minutes	1980-81
15	Minutes	1981-82
16	Minutes	1982-83
17	Minutes	1983-84
18	Minutes	1984-85
19	Minutes	1985-86
20	Minutes	1986-87
21		
	Minutes	1987-88
22	Minutes	1988-89
23	Minutes	1989-90
24	Minutes	1990-91
25	Minutes	1991-92
26	Minutes	1992-93
27	Minutes	1993-94
28		1994-95
	Minutes	
29	Minutes	1995-96
30	Minutes	1996-97
31	Minutes	1997-98
32	Minutes	1998-99
33	Minutes	1999-2000
34	Minutes	2000-01
35	Minutes	2001-02
36	Minutes	2002-03
37	Minutes	2003-04
38	Minutes	2004-05
39	Minutes	2005-06
40	Minutes	2006-07
41	Minutes	2007-08
42	Minutes	2008-09
43	Minutes	2009-10
44	Minutes	2010-11
1	Reports	1966-67
2	Reports	1967-68
3	Reports	1968-69
4	Reports	1969-70
5	Reports	1970-71
6		1971-72
	Reports	
7	Reports	1972-73
8	Reports	1973-74
9	Reports	1974-75
10	Reports	1975-76
11	Reports	1976-77
12	Reports	1978-79
13	Reports	1979-80
14	Reports	1980-81
15	Reports	1981-82
16	Reports	1982-83
17	Reports	1983-84
18	Reports	1984-85
19	Reports	1985-86
20	Reports	1987-88
21	Reports	1988-89
22	Reports	1989-90
23	Reports	1990-91
24	Reports	1991-92
25	Reports	1993-94

	26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	Reports	1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
	42 43	Reports	undated 1968-1969
	43 44	Correspondence Correspondence	1971-1972
	45	Correspondence	1973-1974
	46	Correspondence	1974-1975,
			1975-1976
	47	Correspondence	1977-1978
	48	Correspondence	1979-1980
	49 50	Correspondence Correspondence	1980-1981 1981-1982
	50 51	Correspondence	1983-1984
	0.	Comosponacion	1984-1985
	52	Correspondence	1985-1986
	53	Correspondence	1986-1987
4	1	Correspondence	1987-1988,
			1988-1989,
	0	0	1989-1990
	2	Correspondence	1992-1993
	3	Correspondence	1993-1994 1994-1995
	4	Correspondence	1995-1996
	5	Correspondence	1997-1998,
			1998-1999
	6	Correspondence	2006-2007, 2007-2008
	7	Correspondence	2008-2009
	8	Correspondence	2009-2010,
			2010-2011,
	9	Correspondence	2011-2012 undated
	10	Photo Album/Scrapbook (Folder 1 of 2)	c. 1975-1982
	11	Photo Album/Scrapbook (Folder 2 of 2)	c. 1975-1982
	12	Photo Album/Scrapbook `	1982-1983
	13	Photo Album/Scrapbook	1983-1985
5	1	Photo Album/Scrapbook	undated
	2	Photo Album/Scrapbook	1989-1990
6	3	Photo Album/Scrapbook	1983-1984
6	1	Yearbooks	1974-1975-
			1981-1982 1985-1986-
	2	Yearbooks	1986-1987-
	_		1000 1001

	3	Yearbooks	1996-1997 1997-1998-
			2008-2009
7		Scrapbook	1999-2005
			2005-2012
8		Scrapbook	c. 2002-2005
			1993-1999